                           1
Rev_A0
WF1271 Series                                                        WF1271系列
1.27mm pitch/Wire-to-board Connector                                                        1.27mm间距/线到板连接器
产品特点
• 高集成、体积小
• 端子倒刺设计，组装高效
• 提供垂直、卧式两种形态
• 锁扣设计，增加连接稳定性
Overview
WF1271 is a 1.27mm pitch wire-to-board flexible flat cable con-
nector, the product has the advantages of high density, high
performance, high integration, etc., which can effectively ensure
the stability and integrity of signal transmission. Meet the differ-
ent welding processes of customers and multi-angle plugging

A  B
S/T SMT
S/T DIP
R/A SMT
R/A DIP S/T SMT
 S/T DIP
R/A SMT
 R/A DIP
Without Ear With Ear Without Ear With Ear
4 WF1271-1WXH04XXBXX WF1271-1WXH04XXBXX 8.41 3.81 68 50 68 50 * *
5 WF1271-1WXH05XXBXX WF1271-1WXH05XXBXX 9.68 5.08 59 45 59 45 * *
6 WF1271-1WXH06XXBXX WF1271-1WXH06XXBXX 10.95 6.35 52 41 52 41 * *
7 WF1271-1WXH07XXBXX WF1271-1WXH07XXBXX 12.22 7.62 47 38 47 38 * *
8 WF1271-1WXH08XXBXX WF1271-1WXH08XXBXX 13.49 8.89 42 35 42 35 * *
9 WF1271-1WXH09XXBXX WF1271-1WXH09XXBXX 14.76 10.16 39 32 39 32 * *
10 WF1271-1WXH10XXBXX WF1271-1WXH10XXBXX 16.03 11.43 35 30 35 30 * *
11 WF1271-1WXH11XXBXX WF1271-1WXH11XXBXX 17.30 12.70 33 28 33 28 * *
12 WF1271-1WXH12XXBXX WF1271-1WXH12XXBXX 18.57 13.97 30 26 30 26 * *
13 WF1271-1WXH13XXBXX WF1271-1WXH13XXBXX 19.84 15.24 29 25 29 25 * *
14 WF1271-1WXH14XXBXX WF1271-1WXH14XXBXX 21.11 16.51 27 23 27 23 * *
15 WF1271-1WXH15XXBXX WF1271-1WXH15XXBXX 22.38 17.78 25 22 25 22 * *
16 WF1271-1WXH16XXBXX WF1271-1WXH16XXBXX 23.65 19.05 24 21 24 21 * *
17 WF1271-1WXH17XXBXX WF1271-1WXH17XXBXX 24.92 20.32 23 20 23 20 * *
18 WF1271-1WXH18XXBXX WF1271-1WXH18XXBXX 26.19 21.59 22 19 22 19 * *
19 WF1271-1WXH19XXBXX WF1271-1WXH19XXBXX 27.46 22.86 21 18 21 18 * *
20 WF1271-1WXH20XXBXX WF1271-1WXH20XXBXX 28.73 24.13 20 18 20 18 * *
21 WF1271-1WXH21XXBXX WF1271-1WXH21XXBXX 30.00 25.40 19 17 19 17 * *
22 WF1271-1WXH22XXBXX WF1271-1WXH22XXBXX 31.27 26.67 18 17 18 17 * *
23 WF1271-1WXH23XXBXX WF1271-1WXH23XXBXX 32.54 27.94 17 16 17 16 * *
24 WF1271-1WXH24XXBXX WF1271-1WXH24XXBXX 33.81 29.21 17 15 17 15
25 WF1271-1WXH25XXBXX WF1271-1WXH25XXBXX 35.08 30.48 16 15 16 15 * *
26 WF1271-1WXH26XXBXX WF1271-1WXH26XXBXX 36.35 31.75 15 14 15 14
27 WF1271-1WXH27XXBXX WF1271-1WXH27XXBXX 37.62 33.02 15 14 15 14
28 WF1271-1WXH28XXBXX WF1271-1WXH28XXBXX 38.89 34.29 14 13 14 13 * *
29 WF1271-1WXH29XXBXX WF1271-1WXH29XXBXX 40.16 35.56 14 13 14 13
30 WF1271-1WXH30XXBXX WF1271-1WXH30XXBXX 41.43 36.83 13 13 13 13 * *
31 WF1271-1WXH31XXBXX WF1271-1WXH31XXBXX 42.70 38.10 13 12 13 12
32 WF1271-1WXH32XXBXX WF1271-1WXH32XXBXX 43.97 39.37 13 12 13 12
33 WF1271-1WXH33XXBXX WF1271-1WXH33XXBXX 45.24 40.64 12 12 12 12
Ordering  Information 订购信息 Single Row

4
WF1271 Series
34 WF1271-1WXH34XXBXX WF1271-1WXH34XXBXX 46.51 41.91 12 11 12 11
35 WF1271-1WXH35XXBXX WF1271-1WXH35XXBXX 47.78 43.18 12 11 12 11
36 WF1271-1WXH36XXBXX WF1271-1WXH36XXBXX 49.05 44.45 11 11 11 11
37 WF1271-1WXH37XXBXX WF1271-1WXH37XXBXX 50.32 45.72 11 10 11 10
38 WF1271-1WXH38XXBXX WF1271-1WXH38XXBXX 51.59 46.99 11 10 11 10
39 WF1271-1WXH39XXBXX WF1271-1WXH39XXBXX 52.86 48.26 10 10 10 10
40 WF1271-1WXH40XXBXX WF1271-1WXH40XXBXX 54.13 49.53 10 10 10 10 * *
41 WF1271-1WXH41XXBXX WF1271-1WXH41XXBXX 55.40 50.80 10 9 10 9
42 WF1271-1WXH42XXBXX WF1271-1WXH42XXBXX 56.67 52.07 10 9 10 9
43 WF1271-1WXH43XXBXX WF1271-1WXH43XXBXX 57.94 53.34 10 9 10 9
44 WF1271-1WXH44XXBXX WF1271-1WXH44XXBXX 59.21 54.61 9 9 9 9
45 WF1271-1WXH45XXBXX WF1271-1WXH45XXBXX 60.48 55.88 9 9 9 9
46 WF1271-1WXH46XXBXX WF1271-1WXH46XXBXX 61.75 57.15 9 8 9 8
47 WF1271-1WXH47XXBXX WF1271-1WXH47XXBXX 63.02 58.42 9 8 9 8
48 WF1271-1WXH48XXBXX WF1271-1WXH48XXBXX 64.29 59.69 9 8 9 8
49 WF1271-1WXH49XXBXX WF1271-1WXH49XXBXX 65.56 60.96 8 8 8 8
50 WF1271-1WXH50XXBXX WF1271-1WXH50XXBXX 66.83 62.23 8 8 8 8
Circuit
芯数
Part number 型号
 Dimensions

A  B
S/T SMT
S/T DIP
R/A SMT
R/A DIP S/T SMT
 S/T DIP
R/A SMT
 R/A DIP
Without Ear With Ear Without Ear With Ear
2*4 WF1271-2WXH04XXBXX WF1271-2WXH04XXBXX 8.41 3.81 68 50 68 50
2*5 WF1271-2WXH05XXBXX WF1271-2WXH05XXBXX 9.68 5.08 59 45 59 45 * *
2*6 WF1271-2WXH06XXBXX WF1271-2WXH06XXBXX 10.95 6.35 52 41 52 41 * *
2*7 WF1271-2WXH07XXBXX WF1271-2WXH07XXBXX 12.22 7.62 47 38 47 38 * *
2*8 WF1271-2WXH08XXBXX WF1271-2WXH08XXBXX 13.49 8.89 42 35 42 35 * *
2*9 WF1271-2WXH09XXBXX WF1271-2WXH09XXBXX 14.76 10.16 39 32 39 32 * *
2*10 WF1271-2WXH10XXBXX WF1271-2WXH10XXBXX 16.03 11.43 35 30 35 30 * *
2*11 WF1271-2WXH11XXBXX WF1271-2WXH11XXBXX 17.30 12.70 33 28 33 28 * *
2*12 WF1271-2WXH12XXBXX WF1271-2WXH12XXBXX 18.57 13.97 30 26 30 26 * *
2*13 WF1271-2WXH13XXBXX WF1271-2WXH13XXBXX 19.84 15.24 29 25 29 25 * *
2*14 WF1271-2WXH14XXBXX WF1271-2WXH14XXBXX 21.11 16.51 27 23 27 23 * *
2*15 WF1271-2WXH15XXBXX WF1271-2WXH15XXBXX 22.38 17.78 25 22 25 22 * *
2*16 WF1271-2WXH16XXBXX WF1271-2WXH16XXBXX 23.65 19.05 24 21 24 21 * *
2*17 WF1271-2WXH17XXBXX WF1271-2WXH17XXBXX 24.92 20.32 23 20 23 20 * *
2*18 WF1271-2WXH18XXBXX WF1271-2WXH18XXBXX 26.19 21.59 22 19 22 19 * *
2*19 WF1271-2WXH19XXBXX WF1271-2WXH19XXBXX 27.46 22.86 21 18 21 18
2*20 WF1271-2WXH20XXBXX WF1271-2WXH20XXBXX 28.73 24.13 20 18 20 18 * *
2*21 WF1271-2WXH21XXBXX WF1271-2WXH21XXBXX 30.00 25.40 19 17 19 17
2*22 WF1271-2WXH22XXBXX WF1271-2WXH22XXBXX 31.27 26.67 18 17 18 17
2*23 WF1271-2WXH23XXBXX WF1271-2WXH23XXBXX 32.54 27.94 17 16 17 16
2*24 WF1271-2WXH24XXBXX WF1271-2WXH24XXBXX 33.81 29.21 17 15 17 15
2*25 WF1271-2WXH25XXBXX WF1271-2WXH25XXBXX 35.08 30.48 16 15 16 15 * *
2*26 WF1271-2WXH26XXBXX WF1271-2WXH26XXBXX 36.35 31.75 15 14 15 14
2*27 WF1271-2WXH27XXBXX WF1271-2WXH27XXBXX 37.62 33.02 15 14 15 14
2*28 WF1271-2WXH28XXBXX WF1271-2WXH28XXBXX 38.89 34.29 14 13 14 13
2*29 WF1271-2WXH29XXBXX WF1271-2WXH29XXBXX 40.16 35.56 14 13 14 13
2*30 WF1271-2WXH30XXBXX WF1271-2WXH30XXBXX 41.43 36.83 13 13 13 13
2*31 WF1271-2WXH31XXBXX WF1271-2WXH31XXBXX 42.70 38.10 13 12 13 12
2*32 WF1271-2WXH32XXBXX WF1271-2WXH32XXBXX 43.97 39.37 13 12 13 12
2*33 WF1271-2WXH33XXBXX WF1271-2WXH33XXBXX 45.24 40.64 12 12 12 12
Ordering  Information 订购信息 Dual Row
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产

 5
With Ear With out Ear
WF1271 Series
34 WF1271-2WXH34XXBXX WF1271-2WXH34XXBXX 46.51 41.91 12 11 12 11 * *
35 WF1271-2WXH35XXBXX WF1271-2WXH35XXBXX 47.78 43.18 12 11 12 11
36 WF1271-2WXH36XXBXX WF1271-2WXH36XXBXX 49.05 44.45 11 11 11 11 * *
37 WF1271-2WXH37XXBXX WF1271-2WXH37XXBXX 50.32 45.72 11 10 11 10
38 WF1271-2WXH38XXBXX WF1271-2WXH38XXBXX 51.59 46.99 11 10 11 10
39 WF1271-2WXH39XXBXX WF1271-2WXH39XXBXX 52.86 48.26 10 10 10 10
40 WF1271-2WXH40XXBXX WF1271-2WXH40XXBXX 54.13 49.53 10 10 10 10 * *
41 WF1271-2WXH41XXBXX WF1271-2WXH41XXBXX 55.40 50.80 10 9 10 9
42 WF1271-2WXH42XXBXX WF1271-2WXH42XXBXX 56.67 52.07 10 9 10 9
43 WF1271-2WXH43XXBXX WF1271-2WXH43XXBXX 57.94 53.34 10 9 10 9
44 WF1271-2WXH44XXBXX WF1271-2WXH44XXBXX 59.21 54.61 9 9 9 9
45 WF1271-2WXH45XXBXX WF1271-2WXH45XXBXX 60.48 55.88 9 9 9 9
46 WF1271-2WXH46XXBXX WF1271-2WXH46XXBXX 61.75 57.15 9 8 9 8
47 WF1271-2WXH47XXBXX WF1271-2WXH47XXBXX 63.02 58.42 9 8 9 8
48 WF1271-2WXH48XXBXX WF1271-2WXH48XXBXX 64.29 59.69 9 8 9 8
49 WF1271-2WXH49XXBXX WF1271-2WXH49XXBXX 65.56 60.96 8 8 8 8
50 WF1271-2WXH50XXBXX WF1271-2WXH50XXBXX 66.83 62.23 8 8 8 8 * *
Dimensions 尺寸(S/T DIP) Single Row
Assembly Schematic 装配示意
Dimensions 尺寸(R/A DIP) Single Row
Assembly Schematic 装配示意

With Fixing HardwareWith out Fixing Hardware
Assembly Schematic 装配示意 Assembly Schematic 装配示意
Ordering  Information 订购信息 Single Row
Circuit
芯数
Part number
型号
 Dimensions
尺寸（mm）
Parkage 包装
Q'ty/Bag
只/袋装
Remake
可量产状态
A B
4 WF1271-1H04B01 7.48 3.81 1,000 R
5 WF1271-1H05B01 8.75 5.08 1,000 R
6 WF1271-1H06B01 10.02 6.35 1,000 R
7 WF1271-1H07B01 11.29 7.62 1,000 R
8 WF1271-1H08B01 12.56 8.89 1,000 R
9 WF1271-1H09B01 13.83 10.16 1,000 R
10 WF1271-1H10B01 15.10 11.43 1,000 R
11 WF1271-1H11B01 16.37 12.70 1,000 R
12 WF1271-1H12B01 17.64 13.97 1,000 R
13 WF1271-1H13B01 18.91 15.24 1,000 R
14 WF1271-1H14B01 20.18 16.51 1,000 R
15 WF1271-1H15B01 21.45 17.78 1,000 R
16 WF1271-1H16B01 22.72 19.05 1,000 R
17 WF1271-1H17B01 23.99 20.32 1,000 R
18 WF1271-1H18B01 25.26 21.59 1,000 R
19 WF1271-1H19B01 26.53 22.86 1,000 R
20 WF1271-1H20B01 27.80 24.13 1,000 R
Dimensions 尺寸 Single Row
 7
WF1271 Series
21 WF1271-1H21B01 29.07 25.40 1,000 R
22 WF1271-1H22B01 30.34 26.67 1,000 R
23 WF1271-1H23B01 31.61 27.94 1,000 R
24 WF1271-1H24B01 32.88 29.21 1,000 R
25 WF1271-1H25B01 34.15 30.48 1,000 R
26 WF1271-1H26B01 35.42 31.75 1,000 R
27 WF1271-1H27B01 36.69 33.02 500 R
28 WF1271-1H28B01 37.96 34.29 500 R
29 WF1271-1H29B01 39.23 35.56 500 R
30 WF1271-1H30B01 40.50 36.83 500 R
31 WF1271-1H31B01 41.77 38.10 500 R
32 WF1271-1H32B01 43.04 39.37 500 R
33 WF1271-1H33B01 44.31 40.64 500 R
34 WF1271-1H34B01 45.58 41.91 500 R
35 WF1271-1H35B01 46.85 43.18 500 R
36 WF1271-1H36B01 48.12 44.45 500 R
37 WF1271-1H37B01 49.39 45.72 500 R
38 WF1271-1H38B01 50.66 46.99 500 R
39 WF1271-1H39B01 51.93 48.26 500 R
40 WF1271-1H40B01 53.20 49.53 500 R
41 WF1271-1H41B01 54.47 50.80 500 R
42 WF1271-1H42B01 55.74 52.07 500 R
43 WF1271-1H43B01 57.01 53.34 500 R
44 WF1271-1H44B01 58.28 54.61 500 R
45 WF1271-1H45B01 59.55 55.88 500 R
46 WF1271-1H46B01 60.82 57.15 500 R
47 WF1271-1H47B01 62.09 58.42 500 R
48 WF1271-1H48B01 63.36 59.69 500 R
49 WF1271-1H49B01 64.63 60.96 500 R
50 WF1271-1H50B01 65.90 62.23 500 R
Dimensions 尺寸 Dual Row
Note: R stands for in development . 注：R代表在开发中
Ordering  Information 订购信息 Dual Row
Circuit
芯数
Part number
型号
 Dimensions
尺寸（mm）
Parkage 包装
Q'ty/Bag
只/袋装
Remake
可量产状态
A B
2*5 WF1271-2H05B01 8.75 5.08 1,000 R
2*6 WF1271-2H06B01 10.02 6.35 1,000 R
2*7 WF1271-2H07B01 11.29 7.62 1,000 R
2*8 WF1271-2H08B01 12.56 8.89 1,000 R
2*9 WF1271-2H09B01 13.83 10.16 1,000 R
2*10 WF1271-2H10B01 15.10 11.43 1,000 R
2*11 WF1271-2H11B01 16.37 12.70 1,000 R
2*12 WF1271-2H12B01 17.64 13.97 1,000 R
2*13 WF1271-2H13B01 18.91 15.24 1,000 R
2*14 WF1271-2H14B01 20.18 16.51 1,000 R
2*15 WF1271-2H15B01 21.45 17.78 1,000 R
2*16 WF1271-2H16B01 22.72 19.05 1,000 R
2*17 WF1271-2H17B01 23.99 20.32 1,000 R
2*18 WF1271-2H18B01 25.26 21.59 1,000 R
2*19 WF1271-2H19B01 26.53 22.86 1,000 R
2*20 WF1271-2H20B01 27.80 24.13 1,000 R
2*21 WF1271-2H21B01 29.07 25.40 1,000 R
2*22 WF1271-2H22B01 30.34 26.67 1,000 R
2*23 WF1271-2H23B01 31.61 27.94 1,000 R
2*24 WF1271-2H24B01 32.88 29.21 1,000 R
8
WF1271 Series
型  号
Model number
WF1271-TPXX01
Adaptor Terminal 适配端子
Terminal Crimp specification 端子压接规范
2*25 WF1271-2H25B01 34.15 30.48 1,000 R
2*26 WF1271-2H26B01 35.42 31.75 1,000 R
2*27 WF1271-2H27B01 36.69 33.02 1,000 R
2*28 WF1271-2H28B01 37.96 34.29 1,000 R
2*29 WF1271-2H29B01 39.23 35.56 1,000 R
2*30 WF1271-2H30B01 40.50 36.83 1,000 R
2*31 WF1271-2H31B01 41.77 38.10 1,000 R
2*32 WF1271-2H32B01 43.04 39.37 1,000 R
2*33 WF1271-2H33B01 44.31 40.64 1,000 R
2*34 WF1271-2H34B01 45.58 41.91 1,000 R
2*35 WF1271-2H35B01 46.85 43.18 500 R
2*36 WF1271-2H36B01 48.12 44.45 500 R
2*37 WF1271-2H37B01 49.39 45.72 500 R
2*38 WF1271-2H38B01 50.66 46.99 500 R
2*39 WF1271-2H39B01 51.93 48.26 500 R
2*40 WF1271-2H40B01 53.20 49.53 500 R
2*41 WF1271-2H41B01 54.47 50.80 500 R
2*42 WF1271-2H42B01 55.74 52.07 500 R
2*43 WF1271-2H43B01 57.01 53.34 500 R
2*44 WF1271-2H44B01 58.28 54.61 500 R
2*45 WF1271-2H45B01 59.55 55.88 500 R
2*46 WF1271-2H46B01 60.82 57.15 500 R
2*47 WF1271-2H47B01 62.09 58.42 500 R
2*48 WF1271-2H48B01 63.36 59.69 500 R
2*49 WF1271-2H49B01 64.63 60.96 500 R
2*50 WF1271-2H50B01 65.90 62.23 500 R
Note: R stands for in development . 注：R代表在开发中
To be developed  待开发
To be developed  待开发

WF1271 Series
Model number allocation 型号命名  Single Row
WF1271 - 1 XX H XX S0 B T X
(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
(1)Series(系列)：Wafer  1.27mm
Series (6)Plating(电镀）：S0=Gold Flash/
Tin (2)Number of rows （排数）：
1=Single Row
(3)Terminal type(端子形态)：
WM=S/T SMT   WZ=R/A SMT
WS=S/T DIP     WR=R/A DIP
(7)Color(颜色)：B=Black
(4)Material(材质）：H=High-
temperature plastics
(8)Packing(包装)：T=Tube
(5)Circuit(位数)：
04=4P…...50=50P
(9)Internal code(流水码)
Model number allocation 型号命名  Dual Row
WF1271 - 1 H XX B 0 1
(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1)Series(系列)：Wafer  1.25mm Series
(5)Color(颜色)：
B=Black
(2)Number of rows （排数）：1=Single
Row
(6)Packing(包装)：
0=PE Bag
(3)Product type(产品类型)：H=Crimp
Type Housing
(7)Internal code(流水码)
(4)Circuit(位数)：04=4P…...50=50P
WF1271 - 2 XX H XX XX B X X
(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
(1)Series(系列)：Wafer  1.27mm
Series
(6)Plating(电镀）：S0=Gold Flash/
Tin/S3=10u"Gold/Tin/S4=15u"Gold/
Tin/S5=30u"Gold/Tin/G0=Gold
Flash/G3=10u"Gold/G4=15u"Gold/
G5=30u"Gold/Blank=Tin
(2)Number of rows （排数）：
2=Dual Row
(3)Terminal type(端子形态)：
WM=S/T SMT   WZ=R/A SMT
WS=S/T DIP     WR=R/A DIP
(7)Color(颜色)：B=Black
(4)Material(材质）：H=High-
temperature plastics
(8)Packing(包装)：T=Tube、
R=Tape&Reel
(5)Circuit(位数)：
2*5=10P…...2*50=100P
(9)Internal code(流水码)
WF1271 - 2 H XX B 0 1
(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1)Series(系列)：Wafer  1.25mm Series
(5)Color(颜色)：
B=Black
(2)Number of rows （排数）：2=Dual
Row
(6)Packing(包装)：
0=PE Bag
(3)Product type(产品类型)：H=Crimp
Type Housing